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Life Insurance Corporation
881. Shri Anthony Pillal: Will the

Minister of Finance be pleased to lay a statement on the Table giving particulars of (i) the buildings acquired by the Life Insurance Corporation at the time of its nationalisation of life insurance companies and which are lying vacant;

(ii) the time for which they, have been lying vacant prior to 1st May
1967; and

(iii) the extent of loss through the said buildings lying vacant?

The Minister of Finance (Shri T. T.
Krishnamachari): (i) to (iii). The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of Lok
Sabha.

Secondary Education
382. Shri Liladhar Kataki: Will the

Minister of Education and Scientific Research be pleased to state:

(a) whether a new uniform system of Secondary Education is going to be introduced in all the State in pursuance of the recommendation of the Secondary Education Commission;

(b) if so, from which date; and

(c) the names of the States where the Secondary Education has already been remodelled according to the new scheme?

The Minister of State in the BOate-
try of Education and Scientific Research (Dr. K. L Shrimali): (a)
It has been recommended to all the
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States to adopt the new pattern of education. While most of the States have already accepted the new *ys-
tern, a few ace still considering it.

(b) In some of the States the new pattern came into operation from the academic year 1955-56.

<c) Remodelling is a long-term project, as such in no State the reorganisation has been completed so far.

Government Undertakings
MS. Shri Damani: Will the Minister at Home Affairs be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question
JNo. 423 on the 26th November, 1956
and state the number of persons selected from amongst the trade and industry to man Government Undertakings?

The Minister of State in the Ministry of Home Affairs (Shri Datar):
The Union Public Service Commission are at present scrutinising the applications received by them in response to their advertisement. The interviews of the candidates will commence after the scrutiny has been completed.

Boose-rent Allowance to Cantonment
Servants

384. Shri Ram Krishan: Will the Minister of Defence be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 1025 on the 17th December, 1956 and state:

(a) whether the information regarding payment of House rent allowance to Cantonment Fund servants in Southern Command has been collected; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

The Deputy Minister of Defense
( tete MsjHhla): (a) Yes.

(b) A statement is laid on the Table of Lok Sabha [See Appendix IQ, annexure 71.]

Cantonment Fund Servants

385. Shri Ram Krishan: Will the Minister of Defence be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question No. 1258 on the 17th December, 1956 and state:

(a) whether Government have taken final decision in regard to centralisation of the services of the Cantonment Fund Servants; and

(b) if not, reasons for delay?

The Deputy Minister of Defence (Sardar Majlthia): (a) and (b). Gav-
emment do not propose to centralise the services of the Cantonment Fund
Servants.
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